Technical data sheet
Polarized retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
Part no.: 50127422
PRK49C.UC/TS-TB
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Chemical designation of the material: PMMA8N
Fastening: Through-hole mounting, Adhesive
Part number code
AAA49C Operating principle / construction
PRK49C: Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
HT49C: Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
LS49C: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE49C: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
d Light type
n/a: red light
I: infrared light
EE Operating voltage
n/a: 10 ... 30 V, DC
UC: 20 … 250V AC/DC (all-mains design)
f Equipment
H: With heating
D: Depolarizing media
1: 270° potentiometer
8: activation input (activation with high signal)
Part designation: AAA49Cd.EEfG/iJ-KL
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2023-02-04 6 /8
Polarized retro-reflective photoelectric sensor • Part no.: 50127422 • PRK49C.UC/TS-TB
Part number code
iJ Switching output / Function / OUT1OUT2
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
W: warning output
TS: Relay, NC contact/NO contact
M4: Low impedance MOSFET semiconductor switching output, NO contact
KL Electrical connection
TB: Terminal block - terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5 mm²)
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm
Notes
Further information
Accessories
Mounting technology - Mounting brackets
Part no. Designation Article Description
50025570 BT 96 Mounting device Design of mounting device: Angle, L-shape
Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting
Mounting bracket, at device: Screw type
Type of mounting device: Rigid
Material: Metal
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2023-02-04
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
7 /8
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
• All-insulated, rating voltage 250 VAC
• With inductive or capacitive load, provide suitable spark extinction (snubber)
Polarized retro-reflective photoelectric sensor • Part no.: 50127422 • PRK49C.UC/TS-TB
Accessories
Mounting technology - Rod mounts
Part no. Designation Article Description
50128380 BTU 460M-D12 Mounting system Design of mounting device: Mounting system
Fastening, at system: For 12 mm rod
Mounting bracket, at device: Screw type
Type of mounting device: Adjustable, Turning, 360°
Material: Metal
Standard reflectors
Part no. Designation Article Description
50024127 TK 82.2 Reflector Design: Round
Triple reflector size: 4 mm
Reflection surface diameter: 79 mm
Material: Plastic
Base material: Plastic
Chemical designation of the material: PMMA8N
Fastening: Through-hole mounting, Rear side can be glued
50022816 TKS 100X100 Reflector Design: Rectangular
Triple reflector size: 4 mm
Reflective surface: 96 mm x 96 mm